

West Bengal Form No.3891
H.C. Criminal Form No. (M) 21.

ORDER-SHEET FOR SPECIAL RECORD
IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE, HOWRAH.

SPECIAL No 105 of 2021
T.R. No 01 of 2021

Committing Officer

No. 1 Ld. C.J.M, Howrah.

CHARGES u/Ss. 409 I.P.C.

The charge is read over and explained to the accused person who pleaded not guilty by saying 'Nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

No. 1 Amitava Roy.

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen –

Foreman

Jurors/Assessors.

For the State - Mr. Ranjan Banerjee, Ld. P.P.

For the Accused –Mr. Debayan Seth, Ld. Advocate.

Enter below all proceedings and orders.

SPECIAL No 105 of 2021 T.R. No 01 of 2021

CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021

Present: Sri G.C. Karmakar,
1st Special Judge,
Howrah.

State of West Bengal v. Amitava Roy.Accused person.

Order No. 1 dt. 23.11.2022.

Accused person namely, Amitava Roy is on C.B and present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira.

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.

The content of charge for the alleged offence under Sections 409 I.P.C is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he plead not guilty by saying '*Nirdosh*' and claimed to be tried.

Charge framed on separate sheet be kept with the case record.

Ld. P.P in-charge prays for fixing fresh schedule.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix on 06.02.2023 for evidence of C.S.W.1 (complainant).

Issue summons on the witness.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

1st Special Judge,
Howrah.

1st Special Judge,
Howrah.

CHARGES WITH ONE HEAD
[No. XXVIII (II) SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]

(Sections 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

1. Name and office of Magistrate & c. **I, Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar, 1st Special Judge, Howrah.**

2.Name of accused hereby charge you as follows –

1. Amitava Roy, P.S. Serampore, Dist. Hooghly.

Firstly – *you were an employee of State Bank of India, Salkia Branch, Howrah and at the time of posting there on 16.03.2013 fraudulently made breach of trust through transaction and debited Rs.6,000/- from A/C No.10869753452 of one Sankar Kumar Palit and also on 19.03.2013 the same incident happened by you i.e. you fraudulently debited Rs.22,000/- from that account without the consent of customer without WDL TFR number it was shown in the account of that customer and you made that incident in your capacity of a banker*

and thereby committed an offence punishable under Section **409 I.P.C** of the Indian Penal Code, and **within the cognizance of this Court.**

4. In cases tried by omit by the charge. Said court And I thereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said Magistrates

The contents of the charges so framed are read over and explained to the accused person and he is asked whether he plead guilty of the offences charged or claim to be tried. The accused person plead not guilty and claimed to be tried, by saying 'Nirdosh'.

Dated this 23th day of November, 2022

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Howrah

Sessions Judge,
Howrah