

Special 105 of 2021
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar,
Special Judge, Howrah

Order No. 17 dated 10.01.2024

Accused person namely, Amitava Roy is on C.B and present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge and the Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

Witness Pradip Sarkar is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in part as P.W.3 and his cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

Documents and signatures of the witness are marked Ext.P4, P4/1 & P2/3.

Fix 16.02.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W.-3.

Issue summon on the witness.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Spl. Judge, Howrah

Special Judge, Howrah