

Special 105 of 2021  
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 23 dt. 18.07.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O.s.

Sole accused namely Amitava Roy on court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is turn up today.

An intimation is filed by Ld. P.P. in-charge regarding absence of witness. Let it be kept with the record.

To date **19-07-2024** for evidence of I.O.s.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah.