

Special 105 of 2021
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021
Present: Sonia Majumdar,
1st Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 27 dated 19.09.2024

Accused person namely, Amitava Roy is on C.B and absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files one petition u/Sec 317 Cr.P.C to represent the accused person.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Witness Debdas Mazumder is present before this court.

Witness Debdas Mazumder is examined-in-chief in part as P.W.4 and discharged. His cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. P.P. in charge.

Formal FIR is marked as Ext.P5, signature of the witness on the formal FIR is marked as Ext.P5/1 & endorsement with signature on the formal FIR is marked as Ext.P5/2 and rough sketch map with index is marked as Ext.P6.

To date i.e. 20.09.2024 for further evidence of P.W.4.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Spl. J.

Special Judge, Howrah