

Special 105 of 2021  
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021  
Present: Plaban Mukherjee ( In -Charge)  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01427

Order No. 28 dt. 20.09.2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W. 4.

Sole accused namely Amitava Roy on court bail is absent.

Ld. Advocate for for the accused person files one petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. to represent the accused person.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Ld. P.O. is busy in other administrative Work.

Ld. 1<sup>st</sup> Additional Sessions Judge, Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **14-11-2024** for further evidence of PW 4.

Ld. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah( I/C)

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah ( In Charge).