

Special 105 of 2021  
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 29 dt. 14.11.2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W. 4.  
Sole accused namely Amitava Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
Witness not present. One mail received from I/O that he is busy in bye  
election duty in Bankura District.  
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.  
To **19-12-2024** for further evidence of PW 4.  
Ld. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.  
Accused person is as before.  
To date for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge, Howrah

Special Judge, Howrah.