

Special 105 of 2021  
CNR No.WBHW01-003872-2021  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Special Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 33 dt. 04.04.2025.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W. 4.

Sole accused namely Amitava Roy on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

I.O. namely Debdas Majumder has not turned up today and he has sent message that he is badly engaged in Spl. Law and Order.

Ld. P.P. in charge verbally prayer for fixing a date for evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **13-05-2025** for further cross examination of P.W. 4.

Ld. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

To date for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah

1<sup>st</sup> Special Judge, Howrah.